Product Change Notification
109287 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
Intel® anticipates no impact.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Processor Frequency Stepping  Product Code S-Spec MM#
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor  E1200 1.60 GHz M-0  BXC80557E1200F SLAQW 896104
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  E2200 2.20 GHz M-0  BXC80557E2200 SLA8X 896784
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  E2180 2.00 GHz M-0  BXC80557E2180 SLA8Y 896787
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q9550 2.83 GHz C-1  BXC80569Q9550 SLAWQ 897377
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  E2220 2.40 GHz M-0  BXC80557E2220 SLA8W 897411
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor  E1400 2.00 GHz M-0  BXC80557E1400 SLAR2 897803
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8600 3.33 GHz E-0  BXC80570E8600 SLB9L 899036
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8500 3.16 GHz E-0  BXC80570E8500 SLB9K 899037
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8400 3.00 GHz E-0  BXC80570E8400 SLB9J 899038
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q9650 3.00 GHz E-0  BXC80569Q9650 SLB8W 899135
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q9550 2.83 GHz E-0  BXC80569Q9550 SLB8V 899136
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q9400 2.66 GHz R-0  BXC80580Q9400 SLB6B 899301
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-940 2.93 GHz C-0  BXC80601940 SLBCK 900254
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q8300 2.50 GHz R-0  BXC80580Q8300 SLB5W 900464
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  E5300 2.60 GHz R-0  BXC80571E5300 SLB9U 900513
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E7400 2.80 GHz R-0  BXC80571E7400 SLB9Y 900633
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor  E1500 2.20 GHz M-0  BXC80557E1500 SLAQZ 901375
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E7500 2.93 GHz R-0  BXC80571E7500 SLB9Z 901481
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E7500 2.93 GHz R-0  BXC80571E5400 SLB9V 901651
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-920 2.66 GHz D-0  BXC80601920 SLBEJ 902263
Boxed Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor  Q8200 2.33 GHz R-0  BXC80580Q8200 SLG9S 902304
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: